Total Liabilities & Stockholder Equity   56,755,014.93
   ================

   17
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SELECTED UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   ABLE ENERGY INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT 12 MONTHS ENDED 6/30/05 AND 6/30/06
   (UNAUDITED)

   12 MONTHS ENDED 6/30/05

Edgar Filing: ABLE ENERGY INC - Form PRE 14A

22

   ALL
   ABLE   AMERICAN
   ENERGY   PLAZAS   CONSOLIDATED

   12 months ended   12 months ended   12 months ended
   6/30/2005   6/30/2005   6/30/2005
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total Revenue   $61,610,585   $140,983,983   $202,594,568

Total Cost of Goods Sold   $(50,225,949)   $(123,187,033)   $(173,412,982)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Gross Profit   $11,384,636   $17,796,950   $29,181,586
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Operating Expenses   $(5,389,686)   $(16,705,945)   $(22,095,631)

Total Overhead Expense   $(6,701,036)   $(2,214,327)   $(8,915,363)

Total Other Income   $  -   $1,753,156   $1,753,156

Total Other Expenses   $(447,116)   $  -   $(447,116)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Grand Total Expenses   $(12,537,838)   $(17,167,116)   $(29,704,954)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income/Loss Contribution   $(1,153,203)   $629,834   $(523,369)
   ========================================================================

   18
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   12 MONTHS ENDED 6/30/06

   ALL
   ABLE   AMERICAN
   ENERGY   PLAZAS   CONSOLIDATED

   12 months ended   12 months ended   12 months ended
   6/30/2006   6/30/2006   6/30/2006
   ---------   ---------   ---------

Total Revenue   $70,852,172   $167,428,000   $238,280,172

Total Cost of Goods Sold   $(55,264,694)   $(147,523,750)   $(202,788,444)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Edgar Filing: ABLE ENERGY INC - Form PRE 14A

23

Total Gross Profit   $15,587,478   $19,904,250   $35,491,728
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Operating Expenses   $(5,659,171)   $(16,816,780)   $(22,475,951)

Total Overhead Expense   $(7,237,119)   $(4,000,000)   $(11,237,119)

Total Other Income   $  -   $1,747,800   $1,747,800

Total Other Expenses   $(647,116)   $  -   $(647,116)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Expenses   $(13,543,405)   $(19,068,980)   $(32,612,385)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Income/Loss Contribution   $2,044,072   $835,270   $2,879,342
   ========================================================================

   19
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   RISK FACTORS

   YOU SHOULD CAREFULLY CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING RISK FACTORS, TOGETHER WITH
ALL OF THE OTHER INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THE STATEMENT, BEFORE YOU DECIDE
WHETHER TO VOTE OR INSTRUCT YOUR VOTE TO BE CAST TO ADOPT THE ACQUISITION
PROPOSAL. UNLESS EXPRESSLY STATED OTHERWISE, THESE RISK FACTORS ASSUME THE
CONSUMMATION OF THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THE ACQUISITION AND THE